Sl.
No.

4

Name of the
programme

Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
Computer
Literacy
Training on ICT
Skills for Rural
Development
(Umling Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Pynursla
Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Pynursla
Block)

TRAININGS CONDUCTED BY EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, NONGSDER, MEGHALAYA

Venue

ETC
Campus

ETC

Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

Target Group

SHGs/NGOs/ Rural
Youths

VEC Office bearers/

Rural Youths

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2015-2016

No. of participants

Total

27

30

20

26

attended
Male

11

24

18

26

Female

16

Categories of Participants Attended

Govt.
Officials

4

SHGs

23

Representative

from VEC/AEC

30

20

26

Date &
Month

25-29 May
2015

28-30 July
2015

12-14
August
2015

19-21
August
2015

No.
of
days



5 Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umsning
Block)
6 Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umsning
Block)
7 Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umling Block)
8 Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umling Block)

9 Capacity
Building/Skill
Upgradation
Programme

(Umsning
Block)

10 Capacity
Building/Skill
Upgradation
Programme

(Umling Block)

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

SHGs/
VEC Members/
Office bearers

SHGs/
VEC Members/
Office bearers

30

29

32

32

30

30

24

25

31

27

30

30

30

30

27

29

31

32

7-11
September
2015

7-11
September
2015

14-18
September
2015

14-18
September
2015

21-25
September
2015

21-25
September
2015



11

12

13

14

15

16

Computer
Literacy
Training on ICT
Skills for Rural
Development
(Jirang Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umsning
Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umsning
Block)
Computer
Literacy
Training on ICT
Skills for Rural
Development
Computer
Literacy
Training on ICT
Skills for Rural
Development
Computer
Literacy
Training on ICT
Skills for Rural
Development

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

VEC Office bearers/
Rural Youths

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Office bearers/
Rural Youths

VEC Office bearers/
Rural Youths

VEC Office bearers/
Rural Youths

30

35

30

20

36

30

30

28

17

14

20

27

13

16

30

31

30

20

36

30

21-25
September
2015

5-9
October
2015

12-16
October
2015

13-15
October
2015

2-6
November
2015

16-20
November
2015



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umling Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
(Umling Block)
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
for the VECs
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
& ICT
Awareness
Programme on
Formation &
Functions of
SHGs & Book
Keeping

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus
ETC

Campus

Laitkor

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

VEC Members/
Office bearers

Members of SHGs/

Co-operative
Societies

Members of SHGs/

Co-operative
Societies

Women

Representatives/

SHGs

33

32

30

30

30

30

19

23

31

29

25

10

30

30

19

30

30

19

29

32

30

30

16-20
November
2015

16-20
November
2015

24-28
November
2015

24-28
November
2015

14-18
December
2015
14-18
December
2015

12-14
January
2016



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Awareness
Programme on
Formation &
Functions of
SHGs & Book
Keeping
Training
Programme on
Book Keeping
Computer
Skills for Rural
Development
Capacity
Building
Programme
under Book
Keeping
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development

Laitkor

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

Women
Representatives/
SHGs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

24

31

30

30

30

30

30

31

12

11

10

12

13

11

24

19

19

20

18

17

23

20

31

30

27

24

30

30

30

31

19-21
January
2016

2-6
February
2016
2-6
February
2016
8-12
February
2016

8-12
February
2016
15-19
February
2016

15-19
February
2016
22-26
February
2016



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ICT Skills for
Rural
Development
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development
Capacity
Building
Programme on
Book Keeping
ICT Skills for
Rural
Development

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus

ETC
Campus
ETC

Campus

ETC
Campus

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs
Members of Women
Organisation/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs
Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

Rural Youths drawn
from VEC/VEC
members/NGOs

30

33

30

31

30

30

34

30

30

18

18

16

21

15

18

30

33

12

24

12

14

13

15

12

30

33

30

31

30

30

34

30

30

22-26
February
2016
22-26
February
2016

22-26
February
2016

1-5 March
2016

1-5 March
2016

7-11
March
2016

7-11
March
2016
14-18
March
2016

14-18
March
2016



41 Capacity ETC Rural Youths drawn 34 11 23 - - 34 - 28 March — 5
Building Campus from VEC/VEC 1 April
Programme on members/NGOs 2016
Book Keeping
42 ICT Skills for ETC Rural Youths drawn 30 4 26 - - 30 - 28 March — 5
Rural Campus from VEC/VEC 1 April
Development members/NGOs 2016
Total No. of Programmes conducted : 42
Total No. of Participants trained : 1249 (Male = 634, Female = 615)
Categories of Participants : Representative of VEC/AEC=895; SHGs=250; NGOs=88; Govt. Officials=16
Fig. 1: Distribution of participants Fig. 2: Categories of participants
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