## TRAININGS CONDUCTED BY EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, NONGSDER, MEGHALAYA

## FINANCIAL YEAR: 2015–2016

Sl. No.	Name of the programme	Venue	Target Group	No. of pa	articipa ended	ants	Catego	ries of P	articipa	nts Attended	Date & Month	No. of
				Total	Male	Female	Govt. Officials	NGOs	SHGs	Representative from VEC/AEC		days
1	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	SHGs/NGOs/ Rural Youths	27	11	16	4	-	23	-	25-29 May 2015	5
2	Computer Literacy Training on ICT Skills for Rural Development (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Office bearers/ Rural Youths	30	24	6	-	-	-	30	28-30 July 2015	3
3	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Pynursla Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	20	18	2	-	-	-	20	12-14 August 2015	3
4	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Pynursla Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	26	26	-	-	-	-	26	19-21 August 2015	3

5	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umsning Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	24	6	3	-	-	27	7-11 September 2015	5
6	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umsning Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	29	25	4	-	-	-	29	7-11 September 2015	5
7	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	32	31	1	1	-	-	31	14-18 September 2015	5
8	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	32	27	5	-	-	-	32	14-18 September 2015	5
9	Capacity Building/Skill Upgradation Programme (Umsning Block)	ETC Campus	SHGs/ VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	-	30	-	-	30	-	21-25 September 2015	5
10	Capacity Building/Skill Upgradation Programme (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	SHGs/ VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	-	30	-	-	30	-	21-25 September 2015	5

11	Computer Literacy Training on ICT Skills for Rural Development (Jirang Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Office bearers/ Rural Youths	30	30	-	-	-	-	30	21-25 September 2015	5
12	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umsning Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	35	28	7	4	-	-	31	5-9 October 2015	5
13	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umsning Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	17	13	-	-	-	30	12-16 October 2015	5
14	Computer Literacy Training on ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	VEC Office bearers/ Rural Youths	20	14	6	-	-	-	20	13-15 October 2015	3
15	Computer Literacy Training on ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	VEC Office bearers/ Rural Youths	36	20	16	-	-	-	36	2-6 November 2015	5
16	Computer Literacy Training on ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	VEC Office bearers/ Rural Youths	30	27	3	-	-	-	30	16-20 November 2015	5

17	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	33	23	10	4	-	-	29	16-20 November 2015	5
18	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs (Umling Block)	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	32	31	1	-	-	-	32	16-20 November 2015	5
19	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	29	1	-	-	-	30	24-28 November 2015	5
20	Training Programme on Book Keeping for the VECs	ETC Campus	VEC Members/ Office bearers	30	25	5	-	-	-	30	24-28 November 2015	5
21	Training Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Members of SHGs/ Co-operative Societies	30	-	30	-	-	30	-	14-18 December 2015	5
22	Training Programme on Book Keeping & ICT	ETC Campus	Members of SHGs/ Co-operative Societies	30	-	30	-	-	30	-	14-18 December 2015	5
23	Awareness Programme on Formation & Functions of SHGs & Book Keeping	Laitkor	Women Representatives/ SHGs	19	-	19	-	-	19	-	12-14 January 2016	3

24	Awareness Programme on Formation & Functions of SHGs & Book Keeping	Laitkor	Women Representatives/ SHGs	24	-	24	-	-	24	-	19-21 January 2016	3
25	Training Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members	31	12	19	-	31	-	-	2-6 February 2016	5
26	Computer Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members	30	11	19	-	30	-	-	2-6 February 2016	5
27	Capacity Building Programme under Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	10	20	-	-	-	30	8-12 February 2016	5
28	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	12	18	-	-	-	30	8-12 February 2016	5
29	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	13	17	-	-	-	30	15-19 February 2016	5
30	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	7	23	-	27	-	3	15-19 February 2016	5
31	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	31	11	20	-	-	-	31	22-26 February 2016	5

32	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	-	30	-	-	-	30	22-26 February 2016	5
33	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Members of Women Organisation/NGOs	33	-	33	-	-	-	33	22-26 February 2016	5
34	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	18	12	-	-	-	30	22-26 February 2016	5
35	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	31	7	24	-	-	-	31	1-5 March 2016	5
36	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	18	12	-	-	-	30	1-5 March 2016	5
37	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	16	14	-	-	-	30	7-11 March 2016	5
38	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	34	21	13	-	-	-	34	7-11 March 2016	5
39	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	15	15	-	-	-	30	14-18 March 2016	5
40	ICT Skills for Rural Development	ETC Campus	Rural Youths drawn from VEC/VEC members/NGOs	30	18	12	-	-	-	30	14-18 March 2016	5

41	Capacity	ETC	Rural Youths drawn	34	11	23	-	-	34	-	28 March –	5	1
	Building	Campus	from VEC/VEC								1 April		
	Programme on		members/NGOs								2016		
	Book Keeping												
42	ICT Skills for	ETC	Rural Youths drawn	30	4	26	-	-	30	-	28 March –	5	l
	Rural	Campus	from VEC/VEC								1 April		ı
	Development		members/NGOs								2016		

Total No. of Programmes conducted : 42

Total No. of Participants trained : **1249** (Male = **634**, Female = **615**)

Categories of Participants : Representative of VEC/AEC=895; SHGs=250; NGOs=88; Govt. Officials=16



